ATEN INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: June 15, 2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

ATEN INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, ATEN Technology, Inc., is our designated U.S. agent for service of process. ATEN INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

ATEN Technology, Inc., accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process.

Sincerely,

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: ATEN Technology, Inc.,

FRN: 0013926621

Contact Person: Jorge Castañeda

Address: 15365 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92618, United States

Tel.: +1-714-866-6676

Email: jcastaneda@aten-usa.com

U.S. Agent Signature:

Jorge Castañeda

Senior Director / Business Unit Head

Applicant:

Company Name: ATEN INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.

FRN: **0012932158**Grantee Code: JYX

Contact Person: Eddie Chien

Address: 3F., No.125, Sec. 2, Datong Rd., Sijhih District., New Taipei City, Taiwan, 221

Tel.: +886-2-8692-6789 Email: rdmaten@aten.com.tw

Applicant Signature:

Eddie